
SENATE INDEX
NAME PARTY DIST. PHONE

ADLER, JOHN H. D 6 (856) 489-3442
ALLEN, DIANE B. R 7 (609) 239-2800

Deputy Minority Leader
ASSELTA, NICHOLAS R 1 (856) 691-3004
BARK, MARTHA W. R 8 (856) 234-8080

Conference Leader
BRYANT, WAYNE R. D 5 (856) 757-0552

Deputy Majority Leader
BUCCO, ANTHONY R. R 25 (973) 627-9700

Assistant Minority Leader
BUONO, BARBARA D 18 (732) 819-8141

Conference Chair
CARDINALE, GERALD R 39 (201) 567-2324
CIESLA, ANDREW R. R 10 (732) 840-9028
CODEY, RICHARD J. D 27 (973) 731-6770

President
CONIGLIO, JOSEPH D 38 (201) 576-9199
CONNORS, LEONARD T., JR. R 9 (609) 693-6700
DORIA, JOSEPH, V., JR. D 31 (201) 451-5100
GILL, NIA H. D 34 (973) 509-0388
GIRGENTI, JOHN A. D 35 (973) 427-1229

Majority Whip
GORMLEY, WILLIAM L. R 2 (609) 646-3500
INVERSO, PETER A. R 14 (609) 586-1330

Deputy Minority Leader
JAMES, SHARPE D 29 (973) 622-0007
KARCHER, ELLEN D 12 (732) 462-8883
KAVANAUGH, WALTER J. R 16 (908) 526-4222

Assistant Budget Officer
KEAN, THOMAS H., JR. R 21 (908) 232-3673

Minority Whip
KENNY, BERNARD F., JR. D 33 (201) 653-1466

Majority Leader
KYRILLOS, JOSEPH M., JR. R 13 (732) 671-3206
LANCE, LEONARD R 23 (908) 788-6900

Minority Leader
LESNIAK, RAYMOND J. D 20 (908) 624-0880
LITTELL, ROBERT E. R 24 (973) 827-2900

Budget Officer
MADDEN, FRED H., JR. D 4 (856) 232-6700
MARTIN, ROBERT J. R 26 (973) 984-0922
MCNAMARA, HENRY P. R 40 (201) 848-9600
PALAIA, JOSEPH A. R 11 (732) 531-1303
RICE, RONALD L. D 28 (973) 371-5665
SACCO, NICHOLAS J. D 32 (201) 295-0200
SARLO, PAUL A. D 36 (201) 804-8118

Assistant Majority Leader
SCUTARI, NICHOLAS P. D 22 (908) 587-0404
SINGER, ROBERT W. R 30 (732) 901-0702
SMITH, BOB D 17 (732) 752-0770
SWEENEY, STEPHEN M. D 3 (856) 251-9801
TURNER, SHIRLEY K. D 15 (609) 530-3277

President Pro Tempore
VITALE, JOSEPH F. D 19 (732) 855-7441

Deputy Majority Leader
WEINBERG, LORETTA D 37 (201) 928-0100

DEMOCRATS: 22 REPUBLICANS: 18     
Ellen M. Davenport, Secretary of the Senate, (609) 292-6828

GENERAL ASSEMBLY INDEX
NAME PARTY DIST. PHONE

ALBANO, NELSON T. D 1 (609) 465-0700
BARNES, PETER J., JR. D 18 (732) 548-1406

Majority Whip
BARONI, BILL R 14 (609) 631-9988
BATEMAN, CHRISTOPHER “KIP” R 16 (908) 526-3600
BECK, JENNIFER R 12 (732) 772-1571
BIONDI, PETER J. R 16 (908) 252-0800

Republican Conference Leader
BLEE, FRANCIS J. R 2 (609) 407-0407

Republican Whip
BODINE, FRANCIS L. R 8 (856) 234-8080

Deputy Leader
BRAMNICK, JON M. R 21 (908) 232-3673

Assistant Whip
BURZICHELLI, JOHN J. D 3 (856) 251-9801

Deputy Speaker
CARABALLO, WILFREDO D 29 (973) 350-0048

Speaker Pro Tempore
CARROLL, MICHAEL PATRICK R 25 (973) 539-8113
CHATZIDAKIS, LARRY R 8 (856) 234-8080
CHIVUKULA, UPENDRA J. D 17 (732) 247-3999
COHEN, NEIL M. D 20 (908) 624-0880

Deputy Speaker
CONAWAY, HERB, JR. D 7 (856) 461-3997
CONNERS, JACK D 7 (856) 461-3997

Deputy Speaker
CONNORS, CHRISTOPHER J. R 9 (609) 693-6700
CORODEMUS, STEVE R 11 (732) 708-0900

Policy Committee Chair
CRUZ-PEREZ, NILSA D 5 (856) 541-1251

Assistant Majority Leader
CRYAN, JOSEPH D 20 (908) 624-0880

Deputy Majority Leader
DANCER, RONALD S. R 30 (732) 901-0702
DECROCE, ALEX R 26 (973) 984-0922

Republican Leader
DIEGNAN, PATRICK J., JR. D 18 (908) 757-1677

Parliamentarian
DOHERTY, MICHAEL J. R 23 (908) 835-0552
EGAN, JOSEPH V. D 17 (732) 249-4550
EPPS, CHARLES T., JR. D 31 (201) 200-1820
FISHER, DOUGLAS H. D 3 (856) 455-1011

Assistant Majority Whip
GIBLIN, THOMAS P. D 34 (973) 779-3125
GORDON, ROBERT M. D 38 (201) 703-9779
GREEN, JERRY D 22 (908) 561-5757

Deputy Speaker Pro Tempore
GREENSTEIN, LINDA R. D 14 (609) 395-9911

Deputy Speaker
GREENWALD, LOUIS D. D 6 (856) 435-1247

Budget Chair
GREGG, GUY R. R 24 (973) 584-5422
GUSCIORA, REED D 15 (609) 292-0500

Assistant Majority Leader
HACKETT, MIMS, JR. D 27 (973) 762-1886
HANDLIN, AMY H. R 13 (732) 787-1170
HOLZAPFEL, JAMES W. R 10 (732) 840-9028
JOHNSON, GORDON M. D 37 (201) 541-1118
KARROW, MARCIA A. R 23 (908) 782-5127
KEAN, SEAN T. R 11 (732) 974-0400

Assistant Whip
LAMPITT, PAMELA R. D 6 (856) 435-1247
MALONE, JOSEPH R. III R 30 (609) 298-6250

Budget Officer
MANZO, LOUIS M. D 31 (201) 309-0770
MAYER, DAVID R. D 4 (856) 227-5900

NAME PARTY DIST. PHONE

McHOSE, ALISON LITTELL R 24 (973) 726-0954
Assistant Leader

McKEON, JOHN F. D 27 (973) 275-1113
Assistant Majority Leader

MERKT, RICHARD A. R 25 (973) 895-9100
Parliamentarian

MORIARTY, PAUL D. D 4 (856) 232-6700
MUNOZ, ERIC R 21 (908) 918-0414

Deputy Conference Leader
OLIVER, SHEILA Y. D 34 (973) 395-1166

Assistant Majority Leader
O’TOOLE, KEVIN J. R 40 (973) 696-2323

Deputy Leader
PANTER, MICHAEL J. D 12 (732) 544-2116
PAYNE, WILLIAM D. D 29 (973) 621-1400

Deputy Conference Leader
PENNACCHIO, JOSEPH R 26 (973) 984-0922

Appropriations Officer
POU, NELLIE D 35 (973) 247-1555

Appropriations Chair
PRIETO, VINCENT D 32 (201) 770-1303

Deputy Majority Whip
QUIGLEY, JOAN M. D 32 (201) 217-4614

Majority Conference Leader
ROBERTS, JOSEPH J., JR. D 5 (856) 742-7600

Speaker
ROONEY, JOHN E. R 39 (201) 967-8910
RUMPF, BRIAN E. R 9 (609) 693-6700
RUSSO, DAVID C. R 40 (201) 444-9719
SCALERA, FREDERICK D 36 (973) 667-4431
SCHAER, GARY S. D 36 (973) 249-3665
SIRES, ALBIO D 33 (201) 854-0900

Speaker Emeritus
STACK, BRIAN P. D 33 (201) 330-3233
STANLEY, CRAIG A. D 28 (973) 399-1000
STEELE, ALFRED E. D 35 (973) 247-1521

Deputy Speaker
STENDER, LINDA D 22 (908) 668-1900

Deputy Speaker
THOMPSON, SAMUEL D. R 13 (732) 583-5558
TRUITT, OADLINE D. D 28 (973) 371-2066
VAINIERI HUTTLE, VALERIE D 37 (201) 541-1118
VAN DREW, JEFF D 1 (609) 465-0700

Assistant Majority Leader
VANDERVALK, CHARLOTTE R 39 (201) 666-0881
VAS, JOSEPH D 19 (732) 324-5955
VOSS, JOAN M. D 38 (201) 346-6400
WATSON COLEMAN, BONNIE D 15 (609) 292-0500

Majority Leader
WHELAN, JIM D 2 (609) 383-1388
WISNIEWSKI, JOHN S. D 19 (732) 316-1885

Deputy Speaker
WOLFE, DAVID W. R 10 (732) 840-9028

Assistant Leader

DEMOCRATS: 49 REPUBLICANS: 31
Dana M. Burley, Clerk of the General Assembly, (609) 292-5135

DISTRICT 1 (All of Cape May and parts of Atlantic and Cumberland Counties)
SENATOR NICHOLAS ASSELTA, R.
Main Tree Commons,1450 E. Chestnut Ave.,Building 1,Suite B,Vineland 08361.
(856) 691-3004
ASSEMBLYMAN NELSON T. ALBANO, D.
21 North Main St., Cape May Court House 08210. (609) 465-0700
Somers Point (609) 926-3779
223 East Main St., Millville 08332. (856) 293-8353
1028 East Landis Ave., Vineland 08360. (856) 696-7109
ASSEMBLYMAN JEFF VAN DREW, D.
21 North Main St., Cape May Court House 08210. (609) 465-0700
Somers Point (609) 926-3779
223 East Main St., Millville 08332. (856) 293-8353
1028 East Landis Ave., Vineland 08360. (856) 696-7109

DISTRICT 2 (Part of Atlantic County)
SENATOR WILLIAM L. GORMLEY, R.
Hamilton Mall, Black Horse Pike, Suite 108, Mays Landing 08330.
(609) 646-3500
ASSEMBLYMAN FRANCIS J. BLEE, R.
707 White Horse Pike, Suite C5, Absecon 08201. (609) 407-0407
ASSEMBLYMAN JIM WHELAN, D.
511 Tilton Rd., Northfield 08225. (609) 383-1388

DISTRICT 3 (All of Salem and parts of Cumberland and Gloucester Counties)
SENATOR STEPHEN M. SWEENEY, D.
Kingsway Commons, 935 Kings Highway, Suite 400, Thorofare 08086.
(856) 251-9801 
14 East Commerce St., 3rd Floor, Bridgeton 08302. (856) 455-1011
1 New Market St., Salem 08079. (856) 339-0808 
ASSEMBLYMAN JOHN J. BURZICHELLI, D.
Kingsway Commons, 935 Kings Highway, Suite 400, Thorofare 08086.
(856) 251-9801 
14 East Commerce St., 3rd Floor, Bridgeton 08302. (856) 455-1011
1 New Market St., Salem 08079. (856) 339-0808 
ASSEMBLYMAN DOUGLAS H. FISHER, D.
14 East Commerce St., 3rd Floor, Bridgeton 08302. (856) 455-1011
Kingsway Commons, 935 Kings Highway, Suite 400, Thorofare 08086.
(856) 251-9801 
1 New Market St., Salem 08079. (856) 339-0808 

DISTRICT 4 (Parts of Camden and Gloucester Counties)
SENATOR FRED H. MADDEN, JR., D.
129 Johnson Rd., Suite 1, Turnersville 08012. (856) 232-6700
18 Somerdale Rd., Blackwood 08012. (856) 227-5900
ASSEMBLYMAN DAVID R. MAYER, D.
18 Somerdale Rd., Blackwood 08012. (856) 227-5900
129 Johnson Rd., Suite 1, Turnersville 08012. (856) 232-6700
ASSEMBLYMAN PAUL D. MORIARTY, D.
129 Johnson Rd., Suite 1, Turnersville 08012. (856) 232-6700
18 Somerdale Rd., Blackwood 08012. (856) 227-5900

DISTRICT 5 (Parts of Camden and Gloucester Counties)
SENATOR WAYNE R. BRYANT (Esq.), D.
501 Cooper St., Camden 08102-1240. (856) 757-0552
ASSEMBLYWOMAN NILSA CRUZ-PEREZ, D.
116 North 2nd St., Suite 101, Camden 08102. (856) 541-1251
ASSEMBLYMAN JOSEPH J. ROBERTS, JR., D.
Brooklawn Shopping Plaza, Route 130 & Browning Rd., Brooklawn 08030.
(856) 742-7600
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DISTRICT 6 (Part of Camden County)
SENATOR JOHN H. ADLER, D.
1916 Route 70 East, Suite 3, Cherry Hill 08003. (856) 489-3442
ASSEMBLYMAN LOUIS D. GREENWALD, D.
1103 Laurel Oak Ave., Suite 142, Voorhees 08043. (856) 435-1247
ASSEMBLYWOMAN PAMELA R. LAMPITT, D.
1103 Laurel Oak Ave., Suite 142, Voorhees 08043. (856) 435-1247

DISTRICT 7 (Parts of Burlington and Camden Counties)
SENATOR DIANE B. ALLEN, R.
11 West Broad St., Burlington 08016. (609) 239-2800
ASSEMBLYMAN HERB CONAWAY, JR., (M.D.), D.
Delran Professional Center,8008 Rt.130 North, Suite 125,Delran 08075. (856) 461-3997
ASSEMBLYMAN JACK CONNERS, D.
Delran Professional Center,8008 Rt.130 North, Suite125, Delran 08075. (856) 461-3997

DISTRICT 8 (Part of Burlington County)
SENATOR MARTHA W. BARK, R.
3000 Midlantic Dr., Suite 103, Mt. Laurel 08054. (856) 234-8080
ASSEMBLYMAN FRANCIS L. BODINE, R.
3000 Midlantic Dr., Suite 103, Mt. Laurel 08054. (856) 234-8080
ASSEMBLYMAN LARRY CHATZIDAKIS, R.
3000 Midlantic Dr., Suite 103, Mt. Laurel 08054. (856) 234-8080

DISTRICT 9 (Parts of Atlantic, Burlington and Ocean Counties)
SENATOR LEONARD T. CONNORS, JR., R.
620 West Lacey Rd., Forked River 08731. (609) 693-6700
ASSEMBLYMAN CHRISTOPHER J. CONNORS, R.
620 West Lacey Rd., Forked River 08731. (609) 693-6700
ASSEMBLYMAN BRIAN E. RUMPF, R.
620 West Lacey Rd., Forked River 08731. (609) 693-6700

DISTRICT 10 (Parts of Monmouth and Ocean Counties)
SENATOR ANDREW R. CIESLA, R.
852 Highway 70, Brick 08724. (732) 840-9028
ASSEMBLYMAN JAMES W. HOLZAPFEL, R.
852 Highway 70, Brick 08724. (732) 840-9028
ASSEMBLYMAN DAVID W. WOLFE, R.
852 Highway 70, Brick 08724. (732) 840-9028

DISTRICT 11 (Part of Monmouth County)
SENATOR JOSEPH A. PALAIA, R.
290 Norwood Ave., Suite 204, Deal 07723. (732) 531-1303
ASSEMBLYMAN STEVE CORODEMUS, R.
40 First Ave., P.O. Box 266, Atlantic Highlands 07716. (732) 708-0900
ASSEMBLYMAN SEAN T. KEAN, R.
1334Laurel Ave.,Suite A, Wall 08750. (732) 974-0400

DISTRICT 12 (Parts of Mercer and Monmouth Counties)
SENATOR ELLEN KARCHER, D.
400 West Main St., 3rd Floor, Freehold 07728. (732) 462-8883
ASSEMBLYWOMAN JENNIFER BECK, R.
256 Route 79, 1st Floor, Morganville 07751. (732) 772-1571
ASSEMBLYMAN MICHAEL J. PANTER, D.
167 Avenue of the Common, Suite 7, Shrewsbury 07702. (732) 544-2116

DISTRICT 13 (Parts of Middlesex and Monmouth Counties)
SENATOR JOSEPH M. KYRILLOS, JR., R.
One Arin Park Building, Suite 303, 1715 Hwy. 35, Middletown 07748. (732) 671-3206
ASSEMBLYWOMAN AMY H. HANDLIN, R.
890 Main St., Belford 07718. (732) 787-1170
ASSEMBLYMAN SAMUEL D. THOMPSON, R.
725 Highway 34, Matawan 07747. (732) 583-5558

DISTRICT 14 (Parts of Mercer and Middlesex Counties)
SENATOR PETER A. INVERSO, R.
3691A Nottingham Way, Hamilton 08690. (609) 586-1330
ASSEMBLYMAN BILL BARONI, R.
2239 Whitehorse-Mercerville Rd., Suite E, Hamilton 08619. (609) 631-9988
ASSEMBLYWOMAN LINDA R. GREENSTEIN, D.
7 Centre Dr., Suite 2, Monroe 08831-1565. (609) 395-9911

DISTRICT 15 (Part of Mercer County)
SENATOR SHIRLEY K. TURNER, D.
1440 Pennington Rd., Ewing 08618. (609) 530-3277
ASSEMBLYMAN REED GUSCIORA, D.
226 West State St., Trenton 08608. (609) 292-0500
ASSEMBLYWOMAN BONNIE WATSON COLEMAN, D.
226 West State St., Trenton 08608. (609) 292-0500

DISTRICT 16 (Parts of Morris and Somerset Counties)
SENATOR WALTER J. KAVANAUGH, R.
76 North Bridge St., Somerville 08876. (908) 526-4222
ASSEMBLYMAN CHRISTOPHER “KIP” BATEMAN, R.
36 East Main St., Somerville 08876. (908) 526-3600
ASSEMBLYMAN PETER J. BIONDI, R.
1 East High St., Somerville 08876. (908) 252-0800

DISTRICT 17 (Parts of Middlesex and Somerset Counties)
SENATOR BOB SMITH, D.
216 Stelton Rd., Suite E-5, Piscataway 08854. (732) 752-0770
ASSEMBLYMAN UPENDRA J. CHIVUKULA, D.
888 Easton Ave., Somerset 08873. (732) 247-3999
ASSEMBLYMAN JOSEPH V. EGAN, D.
100 Bayard St., New Brunswick 08901. (732) 249-4550

DISTRICT 18 (Part of Middlesex County)
SENATOR BARBARA BUONO, D.
100 Plainfield Ave., Suite 1, Edison 08817. (732) 819-8141
ASSEMBLYMAN PETER J. BARNES, JR., D.
Stephenville Park Plaza, 3 Stephenville Pkwy.,Suite 2E, Edison 08820.
(732) 548-1406
ASSEMBLYMAN PATRICK J. DIEGNAN, JR., D.
908 Oak Tree Ave., Unit P, South Plainfield 07080. (908) 757-1677

DISTRICT 19 (Part of Middlesex County)
SENATOR JOSEPH F. VITALE, D.
87 Main St., Woodbridge 07095. (732) 855-7441
ASSEMBLYMAN JOSEPH VAS, D.
276 Hobart St., Perth Amboy 08862. (732) 324-5955
ASSEMBLYMAN JOHN S. WISNIEWSKI, D.
3145 Bordentown Ave., Suite B, Parlin 08859. (732) 316-1885

DISTRICT 20 (Part of Union County)
SENATOR RAYMOND J. LESNIAK, D.
985 Stuyvesant Ave., Union 07083. (908) 624-0880
ASSEMBLYMAN NEIL M. COHEN, D.
985 Stuyvesant Ave., Union 07083. (908) 624-0880
ASSEMBLYMAN JOSEPH CRYAN, D.
985 Stuyvesant Ave., Union 07083. (908) 624-0880

DISTRICT 21 (Parts of Essex, Morris, Somerset and Union Counties)
SENATOR THOMAS H. KEAN, JR., R.
203 Elm St., 1st Floor, Westfield 07090. (908) 232-3673
57 Union Place, Suite 310, Summit 07901. (908) 918-0414 
ASSEMBLYMAN JON M. BRAMNICK, R.
203 Elm St., 1st Floor, Westfield 07090. (908) 232-3673
57 Union Place, Suite 310, Summit 07901. (908) 918-0414 
ASSEMBLYMAN ERIC MUNOZ (M.D.), R.
57 Union Place, Suite 310, Summit 07901. (908) 918-0414 
203 Elm St., 1st Floor, Westfield 07090. (908) 232-3673

DISTRICT 22 (Parts of Middlesex, Somerset and Union Counties)
SENATOR NICHOLAS P. SCUTARI, D.
1514 East Saint Georges Ave., 2nd Floor, Linden 07036. (908) 587-0404
ASSEMBLYMAN JERRY GREEN, D.
17 Watchung Ave., Plainfield 07060. (908) 561-5757
ASSEMBLYWOMAN LINDA STENDER, D.
1801 East Second St., 2nd Floor, Scotch Plains 07076. (908) 668-1900

DISTRICT 23 (All of Warren County and part of Hunterdon County)
SENATOR LEONARD LANCE, R.
119 Main St., Flemington 08822. (908) 788-6900
ASSEMBLYMAN MICHAEL J. DOHERTY, R.
127 Belvidere Ave., 2nd Floor, Washington 07882. (908) 835-0552
ASSEMBLYWOMAN MARCIA A. KARROW, R.
1 Maple Ave., Flemington 08822. (908) 782-5127

DISTRICT 24 (All of Sussex County and parts of Hunterdon and Morris Counties)
SENATOR ROBERT E. LITTELL, R.
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 328, Franklin 07416.
25 Route 23 South, Franklin (973) 827-2900
ASSEMBLYMAN GUY R. GREGG, R.
230 US Hwy 206, Suite 201, Flanders 07836. (973) 584-5422
ASSEMBLYWOMAN ALISON LITTELL McHOSE, R.
13 Main St., Suite 8, Sparta 07871. (973) 726-0954

DISTRICT 25 (Part of Morris County)
SENATOR ANTHONY R. BUCCO, R.
75 Bloomfield Ave., 3rd Floor, Denville 07834. (973) 627-9700
ASSEMBLYMAN MICHAEL PATRICK CARROLL, R.
20 South St., Suite 2B, Morristown 07960. (973) 539-8113
ASSEMBLYMAN RICHARD A. MERKT, R.
12 Old Brookside Rd., Randolph 07869. (973) 895-9100

DISTRICT 26 (Parts of Morris and Passaic Counties)
SENATOR ROBERT J. MARTIN, R.
101 Gibraltar Dr., Suite 1-A, Morris Plains 07950. (973) 984-0922
ASSEMBLYMAN ALEX DECROCE, R.
101 Gibraltar Dr., Suite 1-A, Morris Plains 07950. (973) 984-0922
ASSEMBLYMAN JOSEPH PENNACCHIO, R.
101 Gibraltar Dr., Suite 1-A, Morris Plains 07950. (973) 984-0922

DISTRICT 27 (Part of Essex County)
SENATOR RICHARD J. CODEY, D.
449 Mount Pleasant Ave., West Orange 07052. (973) 731-6770
ASSEMBLYMAN MIMS HACKETT, JR., D.
15 Village Plaza, Suite 1B, South Orange 07079. (973) 762-1886
ASSEMBLYMAN JOHN F. MCKEON, D.
4 Sloan St., Suite D & E, South Orange 07079. (973) 275-1113

DISTRICT 28 (Part of Essex County)
SENATOR RONALD L. RICE, D.
1044 South Orange Ave., Newark 07106. (973) 371-5665
ASSEMBLYMAN CRAIG A. STANLEY, D.
1200 Clinton Ave., Suite 140, Irvington 07111. (973) 399-1000
ASSEMBLYWOMAN OADLINE D. TRUITT, D.
1064 Clinton Ave., Suite 180, Irvington 07111. (973) 371-2066

DISTRICT 29 (Parts of Essex and Union Counties)
SENATOR SHARPE JAMES, D.
50 Park Place, Suite 1535, Newark 07102. (973) 622-0007
ASSEMBLYMAN WILFREDO CARABALLO, D.
371 Bloomfield Ave., 2nd Floor, Newark 07107. (973) 350-0048
ASSEMBLYMAN WILLIAM D. PAYNE, D.
40 Clinton St., Suite 200, Newark 07102. (973) 621-1400

DISTRICT 30 (Parts of Burlington, Mercer, Monmouth and Ocean Counties)
SENATOR ROBERT W. SINGER, R.
2110 West County Line Rd., Jackson 08527. (732) 901-0702
ASSEMBLYMAN RONALD S. DANCER, R.
2110 West County Line Rd., Jackson 08527. (732) 901-0702
ASSEMBLYMAN JOSEPH R. MALONE III, R.
311 Farnsworth Ave., Bordentown 08505. (609) 298-6250

DISTRICT 31 (Part of Hudson County)
SENATOR JOSEPH V. DORIA, JR., D.
1738 Kennedy Blvd., Jersey City 07305. (201) 451-5100
ASSEMBLYMAN CHARLES T. EPPS, JR., D.
1757 Kennedy Blvd., Jersey City 07305. (201) 200-1820
ASSEMBLYMAN LOUIS M. MANZO, D.
107 West Side Ave., Jersey City 07305. (201) 309-0770

DISTRICT 32 (Parts of Bergen and Hudson Counties)
SENATOR NICHOLAS J. SACCO, D.
9060 Palisade Ave., North Bergen 07047. (201) 295-0200
ASSEMBLYMAN VINCENT PRIETO, D.
1249 Paterson Plank Rd., Secaucus 07094. (201) 770-1303
ASSEMBLYWOMAN JOAN M. QUIGLEY, D.
The Hamilton Park Foundry, 242 Tenth St., Suite 101, Jersey City 07302.
(201) 217-4614

DISTRICT 33 (Part of Hudson County)
SENATOR BERNARD F. KENNY, JR., D.
235 Hudson St., Suite 1, Hoboken 07030. (201) 653-1466
ASSEMBLYMAN ALBIO SIRES, D.
303 58th St., West New York 07093. (201) 854-0900
ASSEMBLYMAN BRIAN P. STACK, D.
3715 Palisade Ave., 3rd Floor, Union City 07087. (201) 330-3233

DISTRICT 34 (Parts of Essex and Passaic Counties)
SENATOR NIA H. GILL (Esq.), D.
425 Bloomfield Ave., 2nd Floor, Montclair 07042. (973) 509-0388 
ASSEMBLYMAN THOMAS P. GIBLIN, D.
1333 Broad St., Clifton 07013. (973) 779-3125
ASSEMBLYWOMAN SHEILA Y. OLIVER, D.
15-33 Halsted St., Suite 202, East Orange 07018. (973) 395-1166

DISTRICT 35 (Parts of Bergen and Passaic Counties)
SENATOR JOHN A. GIRGENTI, D.
507 Lafayette Ave., Hawthorne 07506. (973) 427-1229
ASSEMBLYWOMAN NELLIE POU, D.
100 Hamilton Plaza, Suite 1403-05, Paterson 07505. (973) 247-1555
ASSEMBLYMAN ALFRED E. STEELE, D.
100 Hamilton Plaza, Suite 1400, Paterson 07505. (973) 247-1521

DISTRICT 36 (Parts of Bergen, Essex and Passaic Counties)
SENATOR PAUL A. SARLO, D.
Fleet Bank Building, 2nd Floor, 207 Hackensack St., Wood-Ridge 07075.
(201) 804-8118
ASSEMBLYMAN FREDERICK SCALERA, D.
800 Bloomfield Ave., Lower Level, Nutley 07110. (973) 667-4431
ASSEMBLYMAN GARY S. SCHAER, D.
1 Howe Ave., Suite 302, Passaic 07055. (973) 249-3665

DISTRICT 37 (Part of Bergen County)
SENATOR LORETTA WEINBERG, D.
545 Cedar Lane, Teaneck 07666. (201) 928-0100
ASSEMBLYMAN GORDON M. JOHNSON, D.
1 Engle St., Suite 104, Englewood 07631. (201) 541-1118
545 Cedar Lane, Teaneck 07666. (201) 928-0100
ASSEMBLYWOMAN VALERIE VAINIERI HUTTLE, D.
1 Engle St., Suite 104, Englewood 07631. (201) 541-1118
545 Cedar Lane, Teaneck 07666. (201) 928-0100

DISTRICT 38 (Part of Bergen County)
SENATOR JOSEPH CONIGLIO, D.
205 Robin Rd., Suite 216, Paramus 07652. (201) 576-9199
ASSEMBLYMAN ROBERT M. GORDON, D.
Radburn-Plaza Building,14-25 Plaza Rd., P.O. Box 398, Fair Lawn 07410.
(201) 703-9779 
ASSEMBLYWOMAN JOAN M. VOSS, D.
520 Main St., Fort Lee 07024. (201) 346-6400

DISTRICT 39 (Part of Bergen County)
SENATOR GERALD CARDINALE (D.D.S.), R.
350 Madison Ave., Cresskill 07626. (201) 567-2324
ASSEMBLYMAN JOHN E. ROONEY, R.
Valley Office Park, 436 Old Hook Rd., Emerson 07630. (201) 967-8910
ASSEMBLYWOMAN CHARLOTTE VANDERVALK, R.
220 Kinderkamack Rd., Suite E, Westwood 07675. (201) 666-0881

DISTRICT 40 (Parts of Bergen, Essex and Passaic Counties)
SENATOR HENRY P. MCNAMARA, R.
191 Godwin Ave., 2nd Floor, P.O. Box 68, Wyckoff 07481. (201) 848-9600
ASSEMBLYMAN KEVIN J. O’TOOLE, R.
573 Valley Rd., Suite 2, Wayne 07470. (973) 696-2323
ASSEMBLYMAN DAVID C. RUSSO, R.
22 Paterson Ave., Midland Park 07432. (201) 444-9719

*


